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Tuesday   9:30 am Lanes 13 - 24

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
Announcements

Congratulations to Team #4-Paul A 2024 Winter Newbies Champs!!

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   80622
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   25453

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 21 4 Paul A 63 35 587 0 24502 24502 675 1958 675 1958
2 14 9 Howie B 62 36 575 0 24301 24190 660 1833 673 1833
3 18 6 Bill F 59 39 578 0 24472 24163 686 1842 710 1895
4 22 2 Tom M 55 43 587 0 24672 24534 702 1862 702 1874
5 19 12 Jimmy S 54 44 575 0 24422 24212 666 1821 691 1850
6 13 7 Nancy J 47 51 546 26 23890 22939 636 1790 668 1886
7 20 10 Art A 46 52 572 2 23895 23823 655 1787 657 1808
8 23 8 Bob J 45 53 554 18 23630 23177 649 1785 667 1839
9 15 5 Roger P 44 54 567 10 24030 23820 640 1862 647 1895

10 16 1 Bill D 39 59 579 0 23938 23638 644 1798 644 1798
11 24 11 Dave M 38 60 574 0 24062 23939 656 1803 661 1803
12 17 3 Bob P 36 62 560 16 23608 23413 662 1841 677 1886

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 Paul A 520 542 566 1628 2 <---> Howie B 673 544 563 1780 5
15-16 Bill F 540 564 566 1670 5 <---> Tom M 565 541 552 1658 2
17-18 Jimmy S 610 556 501 1667 4 <---> Roger P 572 551 574 1697 3
19-20 Nancy J 580 616 628 1824 7 <---> Bill D 542 540 549 1631 0
21-22 Art A 608 584 526 1718 7 <---> Dave M 600 500 504 1604 0
23-24 Bob J 569 524 618 1711 7 <---> Bob P 538 493 585 1616 0

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Today   7-  9   5-  1   3-  6  12- 10   4-  2   8- 11  No points  Manually assigned
Team Rosters

Book True To Raise To Drop Book True To Raise To Drop
Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

Lane 13 - 7 - Nancy J   HDCP=26  Avg=546
Anna Bosco 120 4305 36 119.58 375 335
Lew Ferris 138 5302 42 126.24 413 367
Roger Hazelton 146 4753 33 144.03 467 430
Nancy Johnson 162 6289 40 157.23 505 461

Lane 14 - 9 - Howie B   HDCP=0  Avg=575
Pat Doncsecz 135 5443 39 139.56 437 394
Lou Ann Hein 122 4269 36 118.58 372 332
Jim Devine 160 4568 30 152.27 481 447
Howie Brody 158 6322 38 166.37 525 483
Ken Strawn 150 2886 18 160.33 495 473

Lane 15 - 5 - Roger P   HDCP=10  Avg=567
Rose Parker 116 4330 36 120.28 389 349
Vince Pannepacker 137 5059 42 120.45 386 340
Charlie Jones 145 6413 42 152.69 472 426
Roger G. Porter 170 7382 42 175.76 538 492

Lane 16 - 1 - Bill D   HDCP=0  Avg=579
Yvonne Green 103 2895 27 107.22 345 314
Paula Haurie 127 3611 27 133.74 409 378
Janice Zucco 142 4220 27 156.30 490 459
Bill Doncsecz 187 6592 36 183.11 584 544

Lane 17 - 3 - Bob P   HDCP=16  Avg=560
Bette A. Maiatico 108 3529 30 117.63 365 331
Marcia Madison 127 4630 38 121.84 372 330
Lou Cope 144 5678 39 145.59 454 411
Bob Peters 183 7453 42 177.45 557 511

Lane 18 - 6 - Bill F   HDCP=0  Avg=578
Sharon Wallace 118 4848 39 124.31 402 359
Paul Green 135 4381 31 141.32 447 412
John Ciccone 150 5499 36 152.75 468 428
Bill Falsone 163 6774 42 161.29 516 470
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Book True To Raise To Drop Book True To Raise To Drop
Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

Lane 19 - 12 - Jimmy S   HDCP=0  Avg=575
Lorna Rossnagle 135 4346 33 131.70 406 369
Magic Mike Karlan 125 4112 33 124.61 388 351
John Madison 148 5901 38 155.29 495 453
Jimmy SantaMaria 156 5460 33 165.45 516 479

Lane 20 - 10 - Art A   HDCP=2  Avg=572
Lynn Luck 122 2635 21 125.48 389 364
Rich Brand 132 4707 36 130.75 402 362
Bob Westing 154 6305 42 150.12 490 444
Art Altamura 157 6513 39 167.00 543 500

Lane 21 - 4 - Paul A   HDCP=0  Avg=587
Anita LePage 114 3961 36 110.03 368 328
Terry Westing 140 5002 33 151.58 470 433
Mike Maiatico 142 5139 33 155.73 477 440
Arnie Arnold 172 7214 42 171.76 526 480

Lane 22 - 2 - Tom M   HDCP=0  Avg=587
Laurie Hazelton 106 3157 30 105.23 341 307
Frank D'Ascensio 133 5624 39 144.21 466 423
Sonny Wagner 143 5499 36 152.75 468 428
Tom Moralis 183 7815 42 186.07 600 554

Lane 23 - 8 - Bob J   HDCP=18  Avg=554
Fred Wagner 118 3785 33 114.70 355 318
Pat Capuano 131 5127 38 134.92 408 366
Dan Sabetti 156 5455 36 151.53 473 433
Bob Johnson 158 6528 42 155.43 492 446

Lane 24 - 11 - Dave M   HDCP=0  Avg=574
Hilary Mahon 123 4129 33 125.12 407 370
Lorraine Grant 130 4827 36 134.08 438 398
Bill Luck 154 5588 36 155.22 496 456
Dave Manela 157 6271 39 160.79 491 448

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1958 Paul A 710 Bill F 1862 Tom M 666 Jimmy S
1886 Bob P 673 Howie B 1862 Roger P 656 Dave M
1886 Nancy J

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 30 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Men 248 Bill Doncsecz 645 Bob Peters
246 Bob Peters 645 Tom Moralis

Women 227 Nancy Johnson 572 Nancy Johnson
192 Lorraine Grant 529 Terry Westing

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 235 - 147=88 Bob Johnson 637 - 498=139 Bob Peters
214 - 130=84 John Ciccone 561 - 441=120 Bob Johnson

Women 227 - 162=65 Nancy Johnson 419 - 330=89 Anna Bosco
192 - 128=64 Lorraine Grant 377 - 288=89 Laurie Hazelton

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1824 Nancy J 673 Howie B 1706 Art A 610 Bob J
1697 Roger P 610 Jimmy S 1658 Tom M 600 Dave M

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 198 Jimmy SantaMaria 502 Roger Porter

195 Tom Moralis 496 Tom Moralis

Women 192 Nancy Johnson 536 Nancy Johnson
156 Pat Doncsecz 429 Pat Doncsecz

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 193 - 152=41 Sonny Wagner 400 - 357=43 Vince Pannepacker
188 - 152=36 Charlie Jones 474 - 447=27 Bob Westing

Women 192 - 155=37 Nancy Johnson 536 - 465=71 Nancy Johnson
147 - 118=29 Lou Ann Hein 403 - 360=43 Marcia Madison
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Average List of Regular Team Members
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Tom Moralis 183 7815 42 186.07
Bill Doncsecz 187 6592 36 183.11
Bob Peters 183 7453 42 177.45
Roger G. Porter 170 7382 42 175.76
Arnie Arnold 172 7214 42 171.76
Art Altamura 157 6513 39 167.00
Howie Brody 158 6322 38 166.37
Jimmy SantaMaria 156 5460 33 165.45
Bill Falsone 163 6774 42 161.29
Dave Manela 157 6271 39 160.79
Ken Strawn 150 2886 18 160.33
Nancy Johnson 162 6289 40 157.23
Janice Zucco 142 4220 27 156.30
Mike Maiatico 142 5139 33 155.73
Bob Johnson 158 6528 42 155.43
John Madison 148 5901 38 155.29
Bill Luck 154 5588 36 155.22
Sonny Wagner 143 5499 36 152.75
John Ciccone 150 5499 36 152.75
Charlie Jones 145 6413 42 152.69
Jim Devine 160 4568 30 152.27
Terry Westing 140 5002 33 151.58
Dan Sabetti 156 5455 36 151.53
Bob Westing 154 6305 42 150.12
Lou Cope 144 5678 39 145.59

Frank D'Ascensio 133 5624 39 144.21
Roger Hazelton 146 4753 33 144.03
Paul Green 135 4381 31 141.32
Pat Doncsecz 135 5443 39 139.56
Pat Capuano 131 5127 38 134.92
Lorraine Grant 130 4827 36 134.08
Paula Haurie 127 3611 27 133.74
Lorna Rossnagle 135 4346 33 131.70
Rich Brand 132 4707 36 130.75
Lew Ferris 138 5302 42 126.24
Lynn Luck 122 2635 21 125.48
Hilary Mahon 123 4129 33 125.12
Magic Mike Karlan 125 4112 33 124.61
Sharon Wallace 118 4848 39 124.31
Marcia Madison 127 4630 38 121.84
Vince Pannepacker 137 5059 42 120.45
Rose Parker 116 4330 36 120.28
Anna Bosco 120 4305 36 119.58
Lou Ann Hein 122 4269 36 118.58
Bette A. Maiatico 108 3529 30 117.63
Fred Wagner 118 3785 33 114.70
Anita LePage 114 3961 36 110.03
Yvonne Green 103 2895 27 107.22
Laurie Hazelton 106 3157 30 105.23

Temporary Substitutes
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Lee Sebastionelli 127 3628 27 134.37
John McGuinness 123 795 6 132.50

Karen Jahn 118 1364 12 113.67
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